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TRACK & FIELD RESULTS REPORTING SYSTEM

2024-2025 NCAA Division | Indoor
Qualifying

200 Meters (Women)

Athlete Year Team Time Meet Meet Date Wind
46 Pouzancre, Louanne SR-4 New Mexico 23.59@ New Mexico Team Open 2025 Jan 31, 2025 NWI
Mile (Men)
Athlete Year Team Time Meet Meet Date
7 Kiprotich, Collins FR-1 New Mexico 3:53.41@ Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025 Jan 24,2025
13 Samuel, Habtom SO-2 New Mexico 3:54.37@ Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025 Jan 24, 2025
26 Kiprop, Lukas FR-1 New Mexico 3:55.58@ Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025 Jan 24,2025
Mile (Women)
Athlete Year Team Time Meet Meet Date
11 Kosgei, Pamela FR-1 New Mexico 4:30.68@ Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025 Jan 24,2025
3000 Meters (Men)
Athlete Year  Team Time Meet Meet Date
10 Kiprotich, Collins FR-1 New Mexico 7:46.90 Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic Jan 31,2025
14 Kiprop, Lukas FR-1 New Mexico 7:49.52 Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic Jan 31,2025

3000 Meters (Women)

Athlete Year Team Time Meet Meet Date
2 Kosgei, Pamela FR-1 New Mexico 8:44.62 2025 UW Invite Jan 31,2025
45  Seguin, Alice FR-1 New Mexico 9:11.29 2025 UW Invite Jan 31, 2025
49  Kirarei, Mercy S0-2  New Mexico 9:12.46 Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener Dec 7,2024

5000 Meters (Men)

Athlete Year Team Time Meet Meet Date
2 Samuel, Habtom SO-2 New Mexico 13:04.92 Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic Jan 31, 2025
15 Kipkurui, Ishmael FR-1 New Mexico 13:22.03 Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic Jan 31, 2025

34 Kiplagat, Evans SO-2 New Mexico 13:37.40 Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic Jan 31, 2025



5000 Meters (Women)

37

44

50

Athlete

Kosgei, Pamela
Dess, Klara
Bitetti, Natalie

Nisoli, Christina

Year

FR-1

SR-4

JR-3

FR-1

Team

New Mexico

New Mexico

New Mexico

New Mexico

Time

15:00.36

15:57.33

16:06.21

16:13.48

Meet

Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener
Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener
Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener

Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener
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Meet Date

Dec 7,2024

Dec 7,2024

Dec 7,2024

Dec 7,2024



