

# 2024-2025 NCAA Division I Indoor Qualifying

#### 200 Meters (Women)

	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date	Wind
46	Pouzancre, Louanne	SR-4	New Mexico	23.59@	New Mexico Team Open 2025	Jan 31, 2025	NWI

### Mile (Men)

	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
7	Kiprotich, Collins	FR-1	New Mexico	3:53.41@	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025	Jan 24, 2025
13	Samuel, Habtom	SO-2	New Mexico	3:54.37@	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025	Jan 24, 2025
26	Kiprop, Lukas	FR-1	New Mexico	3:55.58@	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025	Jan 24, 2025

#### Mile (Women)

	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
11	Kosgei, Pamela	FR-1	New Mexico	4:30.68@	Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Invitational 2025	Jan 24, 2025

#### 3000 Meters (Men)

	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
10	Kiprotich, Collins	FR-1	New Mexico	7:46.90	Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic	Jan 31, 2025
14	Kiprop, Lukas	FR-1	New Mexico	7:49.52	Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic	Jan 31, 2025

#### 3000 Meters (Women)

	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
2	Kosgei, Pamela	FR-1	New Mexico	8:44.62	2025 UW Invite	Jan 31, 2025
45	Seguin, Alice	FR-1	New Mexico	9:11.29	2025 UW Invite	Jan 31, 2025
49	Kirarei, Mercy	SO-2	New Mexico	9:12.46	Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener	Dec 7, 2024

#### 5000 Meters (Men)

	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
2	Samuel, Habtom	SO-2	New Mexico	13:04.92	Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic	Jan 31, 2025
15	Kipkurui, Ishmael	FR-1	New Mexico	13:22.03	Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic	Jan 31, 2025
34	Kiplagat, Evans	SO-2	New Mexico	13:37.40	Boston University John Thomas Terrier Classic	Jan 31, 2025

## 5000 Meters (Women)

	Athlete	Year	Team	Time	Meet	Meet Date
4	Kosgei, Pame <b>l</b> a	FR-1	New Mexico	15:00.36	Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener	Dec 7, 2024
37	Dess, Klara	SR-4	New Mexico	15:57.33	Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener	Dec 7, 2024
44	Bitetti, Nata <b>l</b> ie	JR-3	New Mexico	16:06.21	Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener	Dec 7, 2024
50	Nisoli, Christina	FR-1	New Mexico	16:13.48	Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener	Dec 7, 2024

Copyright © 2025 DirectAthletics, Inc.